- 1 HR365
- 2 177764-1
- 3 By Representative Weaver
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 28-APR-16

1	177764-1:n:04/28/2016:JES/jes LRS2016-1720
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING SUE UNDERWOOD FOR OUTSTANDING
9	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Sue Underwood for outstanding professional
13	achievement on the occasion of her retirement as a third grade
14	teacher from Kingwood Christian School at the end of the
15	2015-2016 school year; and
16	WHEREAS, Mrs. Underwood embarked upon her remarkable
17	25-year tenure with Kingwood Christian School in August 1991;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, Mrs. Underwood has positively impacted the
20	lives of countless students who have had the privilege of
21	calling her teacher, mentor, and friend; and
22	WHEREAS, she has been instrumental in building a
23	strong educational foundation at Kingwood Christian and has
24	contributed to many of the school's improvements through her
25	service and leadership; Mrs. Underwood has served on numerous
26	committees and chaired various causes during her time at
27	Kingwood Christian School; her guidance with the Sunshine

Page 1

Committee has been extraordinary; as a member of the Sunshine
Committee, she has provided homemade cakes to celebrate
milestone occasions with faculty and staff; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Underwood has demonstrated a devotion to providing students with hands-on-learning education about the Native American culture; her curriculum incorporating Native American culture culminates with a day of activities and a presentation for the families of her students; and

9 WHEREAS, a number of her students in previous years 10 are now parents to her current third grade students; she has 11 had the rewarding opportunity of working alongside a peer 12 teacher who was once her student; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Mrs. Underwood has earned immense respect for her tireless dedication and exceptional abilities; her unwavering commitment to excellence in the field of education has reflected immense credit upon the entire State of Alabama, and she is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Sue Underwood is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is provided to her in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for the future.

Page 2